506779446 07/22/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6826263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/25/2020

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NSSIP LLC	07/20/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEVHOLD INC.
Street Address:	16295 S TAMIAMI TRL #160
City:	FORT MYERS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33908

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10066890
Patent Number:	9891017
Patent Number:	10302384
Patent Number:	10908839
Patent Number:	10161704
Patent Number:	10823522
Patent Number:	10274279
Patent Number:	10746492
Patent Number:	10739098
Patent Number:	10996015
Application Number:	16806564
Application Number:	17033068

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)726-1491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8139258505

Email: patents@smithhopen.com
Correspondent Name: SMITH & HOPEN, P. A.
Address Line 1: 180 PINE AVE. N.

506779446 REEL: 056942 FRAME: 0749

PATENT

Address Line 4: OLDS	OLDSMAR, FLORIDA 34677	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3511.00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS PFEIFER	
SIGNATURE:	/nicholas pfeifer/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056942 FRAME: 0750

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NSSIP LLC ("Assignor") (a Florida Limited Liability Company) administratively dissolved on September 25, 2020, ("Assignor") owned all right and title to patent assets referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, up to the time of its dissolution;

WHEREAS Devhold Inc., ("Assignee) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with a principal place of business at 16295 S Tamiami Trail #160, Ft. Myers, Florida, 33908, was formed and intended to own the patent assets as of September 25, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to patent assets, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, effective September 25, 2020.

## SCHEDULE A

Patent/Serial Number	<u>Title</u>	Date of Issue/Filing
10,066,890	Firearm Suppressor Adapter	September 4, 2018
9,891,017	Firearm Suppressor Adapter	February 13, 2018
10,302,384	Firearm Barrel Fitment Sleeve and Method of Use	May 28, 2019
10,908,839	Firearm Barrel Alignment Guide	January 29, 2019
10,161,704	Firearm Adapter Configured to Mount to a Firearm Frame	December 25, 2018
10,823,522	Firearm Suppressor Adapter	November 3, 2020
10,274,279	Firearm Suppressor Adapter for Firearm Rails	April 30, 2019

Page 1 of 2 3511.00

PATENT REEL: 056942 FRAME: 0751

10,746,492	Firearm Adapter Configured to Mount to a Firearm Frame	August 18, 2020
10,739,098	Firearm Adapter	August 11, 2020
10,996,015	Firearm Adapter	May 4, 2021
16/806,564	Firearm Adapter	March 3, 2020
17/033,068	Firearm Suppressor Adapter	September 25, 2020

Assignor:

**NSSIP LLC** 

Darryl Lee, Managor

Date: 7/20/2021

Assignee:

Devhold Inc.